RMB unless otherwise stated)

Within

1 month

1 to 3

months

3 to 12

months

1 to 5

years

Over 5

years

Non-interest

bearing Total

31 December 2020

Total financial assets 111,858,547 26,535,401 106,154,985 260,046,629 33,480,535 14,337,546 552,413,643

Total financial liabilities (132,243,198) (49,503,134) (189,158,812) (124,110,387) (14,089,818) (8,067,705) (517,173,054)

Total interest rate sensitivity gap (20,384,651) (22,967,733) (83,003,827) 135,936,242 19,390,717 6,269,841 35,240,589

As at the end of 2021, the Group’s accumulated gap for all maturities amounted to RMB41,759 million, representing

an increase of RMB6,519 million or 18.50% as compared to the end of the previous year.

69Annual Report 2021

Management Discussions and Analysis

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
Assuming that overall market interest rates move in parallel, and not taking into account of the risk management

activities that may be carried out by the management to reduce interest rate risk, the Bank’s interest rate sensitivity

analysis are as follows.

(All amounts expressed in thousands of RMB unless otherwise stated)

Change of net interest income

31 December

2021

31 December

2020

+100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves (387,646) (698,015)

–100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves 387,646 698,015

(All amounts expressed in thousands of RMB unless otherwise stated)

Change of other

comprehensive income

31 December

2021

31 December

2020

+100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves (1,219,118) (845,008)

–100 basis points parallel move in all yield curves 1,270,762 877,627

7.7.3.2 Exchange rate risk
Exchange rate risk faced by the Group mainly relates to the impact on the position level and cash flow of foreign

exchange exposure held by the Group due to changes in major foreign exchange rates. By setting limits on foreign

exchange exposure and stop loss to reduce and control exchange rate risk, the Group seeks to ensure that the

adverse impact of exchange rate fluctuations falls within an acceptable range.

The exposure to foreign exchange risk of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities at carrying amounts in RMB,

categorised by the original currency, is as follows.